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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2387

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 JUNE 2015

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 22-2015)

2387.  Ms D Kohler (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:
(1)	How many operational members of the SA Police Service (SAPS) did not have a driving licence (a) in the (i) 2009-10, (ii) 2010-11, (iii) 2011-12, (iv) 2012-13, (v) 2013-14 and (vi) 2014-15 financial years and (b) from 1 April 2015 up to the latest specified date for which information is available;
(2)	how many of the specified members of SAPS have since acquired a driving licence in the case of each financial year or period;
(3)	how many of the operational SAPS members with driving licences have a licence to drive an official vehicle?
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REPLY:

The information is not readily available and must be obtained from the provinces.  A request is hereby made for an extension in order for us to provide quality and correct information as soon as it is received.


